Siuslaw Chapter—-American Rhododendron Society

Deciduous azaleas - Truss or Spray

(All sprays are limited to 16” x 16” size restriction measured above the container)

Class

OO WN -

Any other color, including combinations

Evergreen Azaleas - Truss or Spray

Class
7

8

9

10

11

12

Pink

Blue/Purple

White

Distinctive color combinations

Azaleadendrons - Truss or Spray

Class
13

Elepidote - Truss

Class
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20a
21
22
23
23a
24
25
25a
25b

Color
Any Azaleadendron

Color

White

White with a blotch, flare or eye
White with a distinctive bi-color
Light Pink

Medium Pink

Dark Pink

Pink bi-color, mainly with white
Pink Walloper and Point Defiance
Pink with a blotch, flare or eye
Light Rose

Dark Rose

Rose with blotch, flare or eye
Light Red

Dark Red

Dark Red — Grace Seabrook
Dark Red - Taurus
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26 Black Red

27 Red bi-color

28 Red with blotch, flare or eye

29 Lavender

30 Purple/purple blend

31 Black Purple

32 Light Purple with blotch, flare or eye
33 Dark Purple with blotch, flare or eye
34 Cream

35 Light Yellow

36 Dark Yellow

37 Yellow, Cream with blotch, flare or eye
38 Coral or Salmon

39 Light Orange, or Apricot

40 Dark Orange

41 Orange with blotch, flare or eye

42 Tri-color [light] pink, red, and yellow
43 Tri-color [dark] pink, red, and yellow

Lepidote and Pogonanthum - Truss or Spray

Class Color

44 Yellow

45 Orange

46 Red

47 Pink

48 Purple/Blue

49 White

50 Any color not listed

Maddenia/Edgeworthia— Hybrid

Class

Flower Show Schedule

80 Any Maddenii or Edgeworthii - truss or spray
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SPECIES

Pentantanhera (mostly deciduous) - Truss or Spray

Class
470
480
490
500

pentanthera (luteum)
rhodora (canadense)
sciadorhodian
viscidula

Tsutustsi (mostly evergreen) - Truss or Spray

Class
510
520
530
540

brachycalyx (schlippenbachii)
tashiroi

tslusiopsis (nipponicum)
tsutsutsi (obtusm)

Flower Show Schedule

Azaleastrum, Candidastrum, Mumeazalea or Therorhodion - Truss or Spray

Class
550

Elepidote - Truss

Class
560
561
562
570
580
590
600
610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680

Color
Any color

pontica

yakushimanum, makinoi, and degronianum

macrophyllum

arborea and argyrophylla

barbata

campanulata, fulgensia, and fulva
campylocarpum

falconera, grande

fortunea

glishra and maculifera

irrorata, parisha, and venator
lanata and taliensa

neriflora

selensia, thompsonia and williamsia
Any subsection not listed
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Lepidote and Pogonanthum - Truss or Spray

Class

700
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
781
782
790

baileya, boothia, and tephropepla
campylogyna and glauca

caroliniana, heliolepida, rhodorastra and
cinnabarina

edgeworthia and maddenia

fragrariflora, saluensia and uniflora
lapponica, lepidota and rhododendron
scabrifolia

triflora

augustinii

davidsonianum

Pogonanthum and rhododendron not listed
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SPECIAL INTEREST

Vireya — Species or Hybrid

Class
800 Any vireya — Truss or Spray

New American hybrids — Truss or Spray (to qualify can only be entered in this category 2 times)

Class

810 New Azalea shown by breeder

820 New Azalea shown by other than breeder

830 New Rhododendron shown by breeder

840 New Rhododendron shown by other than breeder

Elepidote - Spray
(All sprays are limited to 16” x 16” size restriction measured above the container)

Class
850 Any Elepidote spray

Maddenii/Edgeworthii — Species
Class

740 Any Maddenii or Edgeworthii - truss or spray

Foliage - (May show ONLY) Not used toward points for Sweepstakes

Class

910 Small and medium leaf hybrids
920 Large leaf hybrids

930 Small and medium leaf species
940 Large leaf species

Bonsai — DISPLAY ONLY - EARLY SHOW ONLY
Foliage with Flower bud - (Early show ONLY) Not used towards points for Sweepstakes

Class
970 Rhododendron truss with a flower bud
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