

HYBRIDS

Deciduous azaleas - Truss or Spray

(All sprays are limited to 16" x 16" size restriction measured above the container)

<u>Class</u>	<u>Color</u>
1	Yellow
2	Orange
3	Red
4	Pink
5	White
6	Any other color, including combinations

Evergreen Azaleas - Truss or Spray

<u>Class</u>	<u>Color</u>
7	Orange
8	Red
9	Pink
10	Blue/Purple
11	White
12	Distinctive color combinations

Azaleadendrons - Truss or Spray

<u>Class</u>	<u>Color</u>
13	Any Azaleadendron

Elepidote - Truss

<u>Class</u>	<u>Color</u>
14	White
15	White with a blotch, flare or eye
16	White with a distinctive bi-color
17	Light Pink
18	Medium Pink
19	Dark Pink
20	Pink bi-color, mainly with white
20a	Pink Walloper and Point Defiance
21	Pink with a blotch, flare or eye
22	Light Rose
23	Dark Rose
23a	Rose with blotch, flare or eye
24	Light Red
25	Dark Red
25a	Dark Red – Grace Seabrook
25b	Dark Red - Taurus

Siuslaw Chapter–American Rhododendron Society Flower Show **Schedule**

26	Black Red
27	Red bi-color
28	Red with blotch, flare or eye
29	Lavender
30	Purple/purple blend
31	Black Purple
32	Light Purple with blotch, flare or eye
33	Dark Purple with blotch, flare or eye
34	Cream
35	Light Yellow
36	Dark Yellow
37	Yellow, Cream with blotch, flare or eye
38	Coral or Salmon
39	Light Orange, or Apricot
40	Dark Orange
41	Orange with blotch, flare or eye
42	Tri-color [light] pink, red, and yellow
43	Tri-color [dark] pink, red, and yellow

Lepidote and Pogonanthum - Truss or Spray

<u>Class</u>	<u>Color</u>
44	Yellow
45	Orange
46	Red
47	Pink
48	Purple/Blue
49	White
50	Any color not listed

Maddenia/Edgeworthia– Hybrid

<u>Class</u>	
80	Any Maddenii or Edgeworthii - truss or spray

SPECIES

Pentantanhera (mostly deciduous) - Truss or Spray

Class

470	pentanthera (luteum)
480	rhodora (canadense)
490	sciadorhodian
500	viscidula

Tsutustsi (mostly evergreen) - Truss or Spray

Class

510	brachycalyx (schlippenbachii)
520	tashiroi
530	tslusiopsis (nipponicum)
540	tsutsutsi (obtusm)

Azaleastrum, Candidastrum, Mumeazalea or Therorhodion - Truss or Spray

Class

550	<u>Color</u> Any color
-----	----------------------------------

Elepidote - Truss

Class

560	pontica
561	yakushmanum, makinoi, and degronianum
562	macrophyllum
570	arborea and argyrophylla
580	barbata
590	campanulata, fulgensia, and fulva
600	campylocarpum
610	falconera, grande
620	fortunea
630	glisra and maculifera
640	irrorata, parisha, and venator
650	lanata and taliensa
660	neriflora
670	selensia, thompsonia and williamsia
680	Any subsection not listed

Siuslaw Chapter–American Rhododendron Society Flower Show **Schedule**

Lepidote and Pogonanthum - Truss or Spray

Class

700	baileya, boothia, and tephropepla
710	campylogyna and glauca
720	caroliniana, heliolepida, rhodorastra and
730	cinnabarina
740	edgeworthia and maddenia
750	fragrariflora, saluensia and uniflora
760	lapponica, lepidota and rhododendron
770	scabrifolia
780	triflora
781	augustinii
782	davidsonianum
790	Pogonanthum and rhododendron not listed

SPECIAL INTEREST

Vireya – Species or Hybrid

Class

800 Any vireya – Truss or Spray

New American hybrids – Truss or Spray (to qualify can only be entered in this category 2 times)

Class

810 New Azalea shown by breeder
820 New Azalea shown by other than breeder
830 New Rhododendron shown by breeder
840 New Rhododendron shown by other than breeder

Elepidote - Spray

(All sprays are limited to 16" x 16" size restriction measured above the container)

Class

850 Any Elepidote spray

Maddenii/Edgeworthii – Species

Class

740 Any Maddenii or Edgeworthii - truss or spray

Foliage - (May show ONLY) Not used toward points for Sweepstakes

Class

910 Small and medium leaf hybrids
920 Large leaf hybrids
930 Small and medium leaf species
940 Large leaf species

Bonsai – DISPLAY ONLY – EARLY SHOW ONLY

Foliage with Flower bud - (Early show ONLY) Not used towards points for Sweepstakes

Class

970 Rhododendron truss with a flower bud